FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-19-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	1	10146116	59	
		DATION FORM OF		
	RECOR	DATION FORM CO		
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Tradem		■ L T e attached original document	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	5.14.00	Conveyance T	ype	e F
X New	<i>y y y y y y y y y y</i>	X Assignment	Security Agreemen	ָאָ אָרָי
Resubmission (Non Document ID#	n-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	D 757 U
Correction of PTO E	Error Frame #] Merger	U.S. Government	<u> </u>
Corrective Docume Reel #	nt Frame #	7 ! 	Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agenc	es) cret File
Conveying Party(ies	s)	X Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date
Name (line 1) Brian	William Smith			Month Day Year 08 22 2000
Name (line 2)				
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				09/1/576
Name (line 2)				0 1/6452
Receiving Party			Mark if additional names of receiv	
Name (line 1) Manne	smann Rexroth Co	rporation		If document to be recor is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach
Address (line 1) 1700	Old Mansfield Ro	ad		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Woost	City	Ohio State/Country		
Domestic Represen	tative Name and	Address Ente	er for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)			MI V	
1	(5057	FOR OFFICE USE O	14F 1	
000 NVILLARI 00000017 096	,45257 			
581	40.00 0F	d to average approximately 30 minu	ites per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chaperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Was IT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT OF THE RESERVENCE OF THE RESERVENC	time for reviewing the docum
Dublic burden reporting for Wals CO	Middle of the Canal comit	pents regarding this burden estimat	apprivork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Was apprivork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Was DT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNME Over sheet(s) information to:	hington, D.C. 20503. See OM

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0795

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (21)	6) 696-8815				
Name	Frank J. Nawalanic					
Address (line 1)	1422 Euclid Avenue					
Address (line 2)	Suite 1310					
Address (line 3)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2				
		onal numbers attached				
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	· · · ·				
Pate	tent Application Number(s) Patent Nur	nber(s)				
If this document is signed by the firs	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was st named executing inventor.	Month Day Year 08 22 2000				
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT				
Ente	er PCT application number					
	rif a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of P		1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40				
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗴 Deposit Account						
Deposit (Enter for	t Account r payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	14-0610				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	x No				
Statement a	and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indica	ated herein.	August 24, 2000				
Frank	U. 1/4/42	Date				
Name	e of Person Signing Signature					

DOCKET NO. RR-1101

FRANK J. NAWALANIC 1422 EUCLID AVENUE 1310 HANNA BUILDING CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR:

BRIAN WILLIAM SMITH

of the City, County and State, of:

WOOSTER, WAYNE, OHIO

has made an invention in

AXIAL PISTON PUMP WITH AUXILIARY PUMP

and has executed on <u>fugust 22, 2000</u>, an application for Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, hereinafter referred to as "said application";

AND, WHEREAS, THE REXROTH CORPORATION, a corporation

having a place of business at

1700 OLD MANSFIELD ROAD, WOOSTER, OH 44691-0394

Hereinafter called ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire world-wide rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives the full, exclusive, entire, world-wide rights, title and interest in, to and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations-in-part and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in ASSIGNEE'S own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as ASSIGNOR could have done if the foreign application had been

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0797

filed in the name of the ASSIGNOR, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as ASSIGNEE and owner of the said entire rights, and ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, ASSIGNOR will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and,

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries according to the International Convention and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the undersigned.

STATE OF OHIO

)SS COUNTY OF Warre

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of

)

Notary Public

alife State of Obje

(SEAL)